Program of Nursing Benchmark Data

Master's Entry Nursing Program
University of Louisville
Western Kentucky University

Baccalaureate Degree Nursing
Beckfield College (Initial)
Bellarmine University

Berea College

Eastern KY University

Galen College of Nursing (Initial)
Kentucky Christian University
Kentucky State University (Initial)
Lindsey Wilson College

Midway University (Initial)
Morehead State University

Murray State University

Northern Kentucky University
Spalding University

Thomas More University

Union College

University of Kentucky

University of Louisville

University of Louisville - Owensboro
University of Pikeville (Developmental)
Western Kentucky University
Average

Associate Degree Nursing

American National University

Ashland C&TC

ATA College (Initial)

Beckfield College

Big Sandy C&TC

Bluegrass C&TC - Lawrenceburg

Bluegrass C&TC - Lexington

Campbellsville University (Main)

Campbellsville University - Harrodsburg (Initial)

2016

N/A

2016

N/A
89%
100%
99%
N/A
78%
N/A
84%
N/A
97%
82%
92%
77%
100%
100%
100%
93%
100%

97%
92.5%

2016

71%
79%
N/A
88%
79%
92%
91%
82%
N/A

NCLEX Pass Rate
Calendar Year
2017 2018

100% 93%

NCLEX Pass Rate

Calendar Year

2017 2018
N/A N/A
97% 94%

100% 100%
100% 98%

N/A N/A
82% 86%
N/A N/A
91% 96%
N/A N/A
100% 94%
92% 96%
93% 93%
78% 88%
91% 77%
46% 87%
99% 99%
91% 91%

100% 100%

98% 99%
90.5% 93.2%

NCLEX Pass Rate

Calendar Year
2017 2018

100% 78%

88% 67%
N/A 71%
84% 83%
77% 81%
72% 78%
97% 93%
100% 78%
N/A N/A

2019

83%

2019

N/A
90%
100%
99%
N/A
100%
N/A
100%
N/A
94%
93%
96%
82%
87%
93%
98%
92%
92%

97%
94.2%

2019

82%
73%
70%
85%
86%
97%
95%
84%
N/A

Annual Faculty Turnover
Academic Year
16/17 17/18 18/19

14.0% 12.0% 13.0%

Annual Faculty Turnover

Academic Year
16/17 17/18 18/19

N/A N/A 0%
10.0% 18.0% 4.0%
20.0% 20.0% 0%
8.0% 5.0% 0%
N/A N/A 9.0%
0% 40.0% 17.0%
N/A N/A 29.0%
0% 0% 0%
N/A N/A 0%
11.0% 11.0% 22.0%
7.0% 0% 18%

12.0% 13.0% 8.6%
30.0% 22.0% 30.0%

14.0% 14.0% 0%
0% 25.0% 25.0%

8.6% 0% 3%

14.0% 10.3% 7.0%
0% 11.0% 0%

4.0% 15.0% 3.0%
9.2% 13.6% 9.2%

Annual Faculty Turnover

Academic Year
16/17 17/18 18/19

50.0% 25.0% 33.0%

0% 38.0% 0%
N/A N/A 0%
10.0% 4.2% 7.0%

22.0% 0% 13%

66.7% 0% 20%
0% 12.0% 30.0%
0% 0% 22.0%
N/A N/A 25.0%

Program Administrator
Academic Year
16/17  17/18  18/19

Program Administrator
Turnover
Academic Year
16/17  17/18  18/19

N/A N/A 0
0 1 0
0 0
0 0 1

N/A N/A 0
0 1 0

N/A N/A 3
0 1 0

N/A N/A 1
0 0 0
0 0 1
0 1 0
0 0 2
0 0 0
0 0 0
1 0 0
0 1 1
0 0 1
0 0 0

0.07 0.33 0.53

Program Administrator
Turnover
Academic Year
16/17  17/18  18/19

1 1 1
0 1 0
N/A N/A 0
0 1 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 1
N/A N/A 0

Graduation Percentage
Academic Year
16/17 17/18 18/19

84.6% 85.6% 93.0%

Graduation Percentage

Academic Year
16/17 17/18 18/19

N/A N/A N/A
73.1% 64.3% 84.0%
86.0% 100% 100%
86.0% 86.0% 95.0%

N/A N/A N/A
24.0% 32.0% 72.7%
N/A N/A N/A
60.0% 56.3% 71.4%
N/A N/A N/A

66.0% 50.0% 48.0%
89.0% 92.0% 65.0%
81.6% 77.8% 86.2%
79.1% 86.9% 83.6%
85.0% 82.0% 80.0%
72.0% 83.0% 93.0%
88.0% 94.0% 93.0%
96.5% 93.7% 96.0%
81.8% 72.2% 78.0%

78.0% 78.0% 81.0%
76.4% 76.5% 81.8%

Graduation Percentage

Academic Year
16/17 17/18 18/19

58.0% 38.0% 83.0%
47.0% 71.0% 64.0%

N/A N/A 67.0%
31.0% 46.0% 52.0%
54.0% 64.0% 64.0%
66.7% 53.8% 70.0%
70.0% 65.0% 60.2%
59.0% 67.0% 74.0%

N/A N/A N/A

Faculty Grievances

16/17

0%

Academic Year
17/18

0%

18/19

13%

Faculty Grievances

16/17

N/A
0%
0%
0%
N/A
0%
N/A
0%
N/A
0%
0%
0%
40%
0%
0%
0%
0%
7%

0%
3.1%

Academic Year
17/18

N/A
0%
0%
0%
N/A
0%
N/A
0%
N/A
0%
0%
0%
11%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0.73%

18/19

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
16%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
3%
0%

0%
1.0%

Faculty Grievances

16/17

0%
0%
N/A
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
N/A

Academic Year
17/18

0%
13%
N/A
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
N/A

18/19

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

Student Grievances &
Academic Year
16/17 17/18 18/19

0% 0% 0%

Student Grievances &
Appeals
Academic Year
16/17 17/18 18/19

N/A N/A 0%
0% 0% 0%
0% 0% .05%
0.8% 0.1% 0%
N/A N/A 1.7%
0% 3.6% 0%
N/A N/A 25.0%
6.0% 0% 0.02%
N/A N/A 0%
0% 0% 0%
0% 0% 0%
0% 0% 0%
7.5% 9.4% 3.0%
0% 2% 0%
0% 0% 0%
0.17% 0.16% 0%
0.002% 0% 0%
0% 1.3% 0%
0% 0% 0%

0.96% 1.1% 1.65%

Student Grievances &
Appeals
Academic Year
16/17 17/18 18/19

2% 0% 0%
2% 1% 0%
N/A N/A 0%
0.002%  0.002% 0.3%
1% 1% 0%
0% 0% 0%
0% 0.005% 0%
0% 1.4% 3.8%
N/A N/A 6.2%



Eastern Kentucky University

Elizabethtown C&TC

Galen College of Nursing (Main)

Galen College of Nursing - Hazard

Gateway C&TC

Hazard C&TC (Main)

Hazard C&TC - Lees Campus/Jackson
Henderson Community College

Hopkinsville Community College

Jefferson C&TC

Kentucky State University

Lincoln Memorial University - Corbin Campus
Madisonville Community College

Maysville C&TC (Main)

Maysville C&TC - Licking Valley/Cynthiana
Maysville C&TC - Mt. Sterling (Developmental)
Midway University

Morehead State University (Main)

Morehead State University - Mt. Sterling
Owensboro C&TC

Somerset Community College (Main)
Somerset Community College - Laurel/London
Southcentral Kentucky C&TC - Bowling Green
Southcentral Kentucky C&TC- Glasgow
Southeast Kentucky C&TC (Main)

Southeast Kentucky C&TC - Middlesboro
Sullivan University

University of Pikeville

University of the Cumberlands (Developmental)
West Kentucky C&TC

Western Kentucky University

Average

Practical Nursing

Ashland C&TC

ATA College

Beckfield College

Big Sandy C&TC

Bluegrass C&TC - Danville

Bluegrass C&TC - Lexington

Campbellsville University (Developmental)
Campbellsville University - Harrodsburg (Developmental)
Galen College of Nursing

Hazard C&TC

Hazard C&TC - Lees Campus/Jackson (Initial)
Hopkinsville Community College

Jefferson C&TC (Main)

100%
94%
91%
N/A

100%

100%
89%

100%
97%
88%
70%
94%
88%
83%

100%

85%
78%
88%
92%
85%
87%
N/A
79%
93%
50%
69%
100%

90%
83%
86.9%

2016

100%
80%
100%
N/A
100%
86%

93%
100%
N/A
N/A
86%

96%
88%
92%
N/A
92%
91%
89%
83%
100%
85%
73%
100%
91%
86%
100%

92%
96%
87%
97%
94%
94%
100%
100%
91%
92%
86%
96%

91%
87%

91.1%

92%
90%
95%
100%
97%
82%
53%
80%
100%
89%
74%
97%
93%
94%
100%

94%
85%
83%
87%
97%
100%
100%
100%
72%
96%
79%
77%

91%
90%
86.9%

NCLEX Pass Rate

Calendar Year

2017

94%
86%
95%
100%
89%
69%

97%
90%
N/A
94%
73%

2018

91%
96%
100%
100%
94%
93%

97%
N/A
N/A

100%
57%

91%
98%
91%
89%
94%
79%
N/A
92%
98%
96%
82%
91%
90%
96%

100%

100%
93%
92%
91%
83%
100%
100%
N/A
100%
95%
87%
69%

93%
86%
89.9%

2019

94%
83%
95%
N/A
96%
97%

97%
N/A
86%
100%
76%

9.0% 10.0%  57.0%
0% 20.0%  20.0%
0% 9.5% 8.0%
N/A N/A 9.0%

100% 0% 0.0%

333%  25.0%  20.0%

333%  33.3%  20.0%

10.0%  44.4%  11.0%
0% 10.0%  33.0%

15.0% 0% 0.9%
0% 20.0%  29.0%

30.0% 0% 0%
0% 0% 0%
0% 0% 0%
0% 30.0%  33.0%
0% 0% 0%

14.0%  14.0% 0%

14.0%  14.0% 0%
0% 22.0%  25.0%

13.0%  13.0%  18.0%
0% 0% 40.0%
67% 0% 29%
0% 12.5%  14.0%

20.0%  10.0%  10.0%

20.0%  20.0%  10.0%

12.0%  12.0%  14.0%

16.7%  16.7% 0%

18.0%  18.0%  41.0%

27.0%  25.0%  20.0%

17.2%  13.1%  16.1%

Annual Faculty Turnover

Academic Year

16/17 17/18 18/19
0% 0% 25%
10.0%  10.0% 0%
14.0%  14.0%  20.0%
0% 50.0% 0%
0% 20.0%  33.0%
25.0%  25.0%  50.0%
0% 0% 6%
0% 0% 20%
N/A N/A 20%
0% 0% 0%
0% 20.0%  60.0%

0 1 0
0 0 1
0 1 0
N/A N/A 0
0 1 0
0 1 0
0 1 0
4 0 0
0 1 1
1 0 0
1 1 4
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 1
0 1 1
0 0 1
1 0 0
1 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 1
0 0 1
0 0 0
0 0 1
1 0 0
1 0 0
0 0 0
1 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

0.34 0.31 0.37

Program Administrator

Turnover
Academic Year
16/17  17/18  18/19
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 1 0
0 0 0
0 0 1
0 0 0
0 1 0
N/A N/A 0
0 1 1
0 1 0

46.7%  543%  55.5%
65.0%  73.0%  67.0%
57.2%  59.0%  61.3%
N/A N/A 93.5%
54.0%  39.0%  39.4%
64.7%  67.9%  70.2%
90.9%  81.8% N/A
723%  84.6%  85.7%
44.0%  69.0%  64.0%
61.6%  71.7%  74.5%
59.0%  62.0%  56.0%
77.7%  815%  75.0%
64.0%  66.0%  68.0%
53.0%  48.0%  45.0%
67.0%  53.0%  69.5%
60.0%  66.6%  61.0%
67.0%  34.0%  54.0%
56.0%  48.0%  63.0%
55.0%  59.0%  72.0%
62.0%  38.0%  47.0%
68.0%  60.0%  33.0%
84% N/A 65.0%
N/A 79.0% N/A
71.0%  63.0%  50.0%
60.0%  88.0%  67.0%
52.0%  52.0%  47.0%
75.0%  69.4%  89.0%
77.0%  76.0%  71.3%
75.0%  79.0% = 71.0%
62.5%  62.6%  64.3%

Graduation Percentage

Academic Year

16/17 17/18 18/19
57.0%  68.0%  50.0%
30.0%  33.0%  50.0%
28.0%  26.0%  46.0%
57.0%  56.3% N/A
38.0%  34.0%  54.0%
56.0%  61.0%  69.5%
53.3%  52.4%  52.9%
100.0% N/A N/A
N/A N/A 58.3%
81.0% N/A 0%
63.0%  72.0%  61.0%

0%
0%
0%
N/A
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
N/A
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0.37%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
20%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0.53%

Faculty Grievances

16/17

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
N/A
0%
0%

Academic Year
17/18

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
N/A
0%
0%

18/19

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
1.6%
N/A
0.04%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

6%
0%
0%
0.1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0.36%

0%
0%
4%
N/A
0.02%
1%
0%
0.02%
0%
0.01%
2.3%
1%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0.08%
1%
0%
0%
0%
5%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0.51%

0%
0%
2.4%
1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
10%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0.63%

Student Grievances &

16/17

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0.8%
0%
N/A
0%
0%

Appeals
Academic Year
17/18

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0.8%
0%
N/A
0%
0%

18/19

0%
2%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0.8%
0%
0%
0%
0%



Jefferson C&TC - Carrollton

Madisonville Community College

Maysville C&TC (Main)

Maysville C&TC - Montgomery/Mt Sterling
Maysville C&TC - Rowan/Morehead
MedQuest College - Lexington (Initial)
MedQuest College - Louisville (Initial)
Somerset Community College (Main)
Somerset Community College - Laurel/London
Southcentral Kentucky C&TC - Bowling Green
Southcentral Kentucky C&TC - Glasgow
Southeast Kentucky C&TC

Sullivan University

West Kentucky C&TC

Average

N/A
100%
92%
N/A
0%
N/A
N/A
94%
N/A
100%
100%
N/A
89%
100%
88.8%

N/A
100%
100%

90%
100%

N/A

N/A
100%
100%

N/A
100%

N/A
100%

96%
93.3%

N/A
100%
100%
100%
100%

N/A

N/A
100%
100%
100%
100%

77%

92%

96%
94.7%

82%
100%
93%
N/A
100%
N/A
N/A
100%
N/A
N/A
100%
100%
90%
91%
93.3%

N/A
MEEP
0%
0%
33.0%
N/A
N/A
0%
50.0%
MEEP
0%
N/A
12.0%
50.0%
10.8%

N/A
MEEP
33.0%
50.0%
66.0%

N/A

N/A

0%
50.0%
MEEP

0%

N/A
12.0%
25.0%
20.8%

100%
MEEP
25.0%
0%
0%
N/A
N/A
0%
0%
MEEP
0%
0%
15.0%
50.0%
20.2%

N/A
MEEP

N/A
N/A

MEEP

N/A

0.06

N/A
MEEP
0
1
0
N/A
N/A
0
0
MEEP
0
N/A
0
0
0.28

N/A
N/A
0
0
MEEP

N/A
MEEP
30.0%
69.0%

N/A

N/A

N/A
54.0%
80.0%
MEEP
44.0%

N/A
40.0%
65.0%
55.6%

N/A
MEEP
78.0%
78.0%
68.0%

N/A

N/A
47.0%
35.0%
MEEP
48.0%

N/A
40.0%
76.0%
54.5%

N/A
MEEP
83.3%

N/A
80.0%

N/A

N/A
64.0%

N/A
MEEP
68.0%
53.0%
44.0%
75.0%
56.8%

N/A
MEEP
0%
0%
0%
N/A
N/A
0%
0%
MEEP
0%
N/A
0%
0%
0%

N/A
MEEP
0%
0%
0%
N/A
N/A
0%
0%
MEEP
0%
N/A
0%
0%
0%

0%
MEEP
0%
0%
0%
N/A
N/A
0%
0%
MEEP
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

N/A
MEEP
0%
0%
0%
N/A
N/A
0%
0%
MEEP
0%
N/A
0%
0%
0.04%

N/A
MEEP
0%
0%
0%
N/A
N/A
0%
0%
MEEP
0%
N/A
0%
0%

0.04%

0%
MEEP
0%
0%
0%
N/A
N/A
0%
0%
MEEP
0%
0%
0%
0%
0.13%



